#### South Australia

# Fees Regulation (Incidental SAAS Services) Variation Regulations 2014

under the Fees Regulation Act 1927

### **Contents**

## Part 1—Preliminary

- 1 Short title
- 2 Commencement
- 3 Variation provisions

# Part 2—Variation of Fees Regulation (Incidental SAAS Services) Regulations 2009

4 Variation of regulation 4—Fee for provision of incidental SAAS services

# Part 1—Preliminary

#### 1—Short title

These regulations may be cited as the *Fees Regulation (Incidental SAAS Services) Variation Regulations 2014.* 

#### 2—Commencement

These regulations will come into operation in accordance with section 5 of the *Fees Regulation Act 1927*.

#### 3—Variation provisions

In these regulations, a provision under a heading referring to the variation of specified regulations varies the regulations so specified.

# Part 2—Variation of Fees Regulation (Incidental SAAS Services) Regulations 2009

## 4—Variation of regulation 4—Fee for provision of incidental SAAS services

(1) Regulation 4(1)(a)—delete "\$98" and substitute:

\$101

(2) Regulation 4(1)(b)—delete "\$195" and substitute:

\$200

# Made by the Governor

with the advice and consent of the Executive Council on 19 June 2014

No 92 of 2014

HEAC-2014-00015/1